BID FORM Section 00 4113 17-1293 ADDENDUM NO. 1

For: McCuen Construction, Inc.

	Bids w	vill be received until March 27, 2018 at 2:00 p.m.
	TO TH	HE HONORABLE:
		rning Board of the Willows Unified School District , Glenn County, California, hereinafter referred School District or Owner:
	LADIE	ES/GENTLEMEN:
	1.	The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish any and all required labor, material, equipment, transportation and services for construction of Willows High School - Bleacher HVAC Modernization for the Willows Unified School District in strict conformity with the Drawings, Project Manual, and other documents on file at the office of the Architect, Rainforth Grau Architects, 2407 J Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95816, for the following sum(s):
		BASE BID:
	*	Two Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand DOLLARS
		Two Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand DOLLARS \$2,850,000.00 AH: \$130,000.00
Alt:	One 2.	Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PERIOD: As described in Section 01 1100 - Summary of Work.
	4.	The undersigned agrees that, should the work not be completed within the time hereinabove stated from and after the date the Contractor is instructed to proceed by the Architect or Owner, an amount equal to ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) per calendar day for each day of delay after the expiration of such period shall be deducted from the Contract Sum.
	5.	The undersigned, upon written notice of the acceptance of the bid within ninety (90) calendar days after the date of opening of the bids, hereby agrees to sign said Contract and furnish the necessary bonds within ten (10) days after Notice of Award of said Contract.
	6.	The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings, Project Manual, and other Contract Documents and the local conditions at the place where the work is to be done.
	7.	The undersigned has checked carefully all of the above figures and understands that the Governing Board of the School District will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up this bid.
	8.	The undersigned acknowledges that the Governing Board of the School District reserves the right to reject any and all bids and/or waive any irregularities or informalities in the bidding.
	9.	Enclosed find Bidders' Bond for 10% of the bid, or Cashier's Check No of the Bank for \$
	10.	Receipt is acknowledged of Addenda as follows:
		No. 1 03/23/2018 No. 2 03/26/2018 No. 3 No. 4 No. 4

BID FORM Section 00 4113 17-1293 ADDENDUM NO. 1

11.	Recei	ceipt is acknowledged of Bid Alternate as follows:						
	No. 1_	1.W	No	o. 2	No. 3	-	No. 4	_
12.		ndersigne Ion-Collus		bmitted with this Bi wit.	d Form the prop	perly ex	ecuted List of S	Subcontractors
				Contractor	McCuen Cons	struction	n, Inc	
				Signature	Trenton	B	Melva	***************************************
				Address	3269	Swetz	er Road	
					Loomis CA 9	95650		WANTA BARRATTON OF THE A
				Contractor's S	State License Bo	oard No	o. <u>8801</u>	60
				Classification	A; B			
				Expiration Da	te_October 31	, 2018		
Dated	this	27th	day of	March	, 2018.			

BID FORM Section 00 4113 17-1293 ADDENDUM NO. 1

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR _	McCuen Construction, Inc.	GENERAL
CONTRACTOR		

PROJECT Willows High School - Bleacher HVAC Modernization, Willows Unified School District

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, the above named Contractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business of each subcontractor.

WORK TO BE DONE	NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LOCATION OF PLACE OF BUSINESS
Demo Abatement	Wike Restoration	Yuba City CA-1000013851
Concrete	Steve Cox	CoHon mood, CA-100013241
No. 100 - 10	www.	***************************************
Rooting	George Roofing	Draville, CA-1000005383
Gypboard	Empire Drywall	Redding, CA - 1000042228
Ceramic Tile	A+ Tile & Stone	Granite Bay (A - 100000858
Epoxy Flooring	WCIF	Rancho Cordova CA 100000303
Painting	Advanced Painting	Antelope CA - 10000010239
Bleachers	Southwest Interiors	Chico, CA - 1000005122
Plumbing	WWF	Sacramento, CA - 1000002119
HVAC	Ray Mac Mechanical	Mt. Sharka CA - 1000001145
Electrical	Sierra Range Electric	Chico, CA - 1000043661
Toilet Partitions BACC	August-Jaye	Rohnert Park, CA-1000041753
Paving	Quality Servicing	Red Bluff, CA - 1800033181
Epoxy Flooring	TNT	Lodi, CA-100003.7659
Epoxy Flooring		

NOTE THAT ALL SUBCONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENSED by the Contractors State License Board to perform construction work they will be undertaking. Department of Housing certificate of "approval" is not an acceptable substitute for this requirement.

Note: This form is to be notarized by a Notary Public.

Non-collusion Affidavit to be Executed by Bidder and Submitted with Bid Willows High School - Bleacher HVAC Modernization Willows Unified School District

State of California)	
County of) ss.	
" Trenton B. McCuen or she is President	, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
party making the foregoing bid that person, partnership, company, ass collusive or sham; that the bidder hat false or sham bid, and has not direct anyone else to put in a sham bid, of manner, directly or indirectly, sough price of the bidder or any other bid Contract of anyone interested in the further, that the bidder has not, direct the contents thereof, or divulged info	the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed sociation, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not as not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a ly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any to by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the proposed Contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and the proposed contract is the proposed or not proposed contract in the proposed con
	Company Name McCuen Construction, Inc.
	Company Address 3269 Swetzer Road
	Signature of Officer Trenton B. McCver Trenton, B McCuen Title President
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>PLACER</u>	·
County of PLACER	
On <u>MARCH 19, 2018</u> Date personally appeared <u>Trent</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	Name(s) of Signer(s) In the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she /they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CALIFORNIA BID BOND Section 00 6126 17-1293

Bond No. N/A	
Amount \$ N/A	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that	
hereinafter called the PRINCIPAL, andWestern Surety Company	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota	
having its principal place of business at 333 S. Wabash Avenue, 41st Floor, Chicago IL 60604	
in the State of Illinois, and authorized to do business in the State	e
of California, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto Willows Unified School District,	
as OWNER, hereinafter called the OBLIGEE, in the sum ofTen Percent of Amount Bid	
dollars (\$ 10%) for the payment for which we bind	ť
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally,	
firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:	
WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL is herewith submitting his or its Bid Proposal for	
Willows High School - Bleacher HVAC Modernization	
203 N. Murdock Avenue, Willows CA said	
Bid Proposal, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof.	

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Proposal shall be rejected, or in the alternate, if said Proposal shall be accepted and the PRINCIPAL shall sign and deliver a Contract to OBLIGEE, in the form of Contract attached hereto and shall execute and deliver Performance and Payment Bonds in the forms attached hereto (all completed in accordance with said Proposal) to OBLIGEE, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Proposal;

Then, this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect, it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the SURETY for any and all default of the PRINCIPAL hereunder shall be the amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The SURETY, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said

CALIFORNIA BID BOND Section 00 6126 17-1293

SURETY and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Owner may accept such Proposal, and said SURETY does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

several seals, the name a those presents duly signe governing body.	and corporate	e seal o	f each corp	orate party b	eing heret	affixed and
Signed and sealed this _	19	day of _	March		7	
			Mc6	Cuen Construc		
				PRINCIPA	AL.	
			В <u>у_</u>	Trenton !	g. milve	»in
			_/^/	enton B. McCo	en, theside	nt
			Wes	tern Surety Co	mpany	
				SURETY		
			Ву	Foffe	Bee	my
		1	Bobbie Bee	ny, Attorney-I	n-Fact	
The rate of premium on th	nis bond is <u>I</u>	V/A	****		·*····································	_ per thousand.
Total amount of premium	charged \$_\frac{1}{2}	N/A				•
Address of surety for serv	vice of notice	:				
CNA/Western Surety Comp	any					
333 S. Wabash Avenue, 41	st Floor					
Chicago IL 60604						
Telephone No. <u>(877)</u> 589-	6952	*******************************				

i:\1293 willows hs - bleacher hvac mod\4.06 projman\00 6126_california bid bond.doc

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	
On March 19, 2018 before me, E	Elizabeth Collodi, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Bobbie Beeny	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled shis/her/theix authorized capacity(iess), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	dged to me that kie/she/thayx executed the same in kis/her/thæix signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. # 2227348 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF BUTTE Comm. Expires FEB. 1, 2022
Signature Walth Ollan	(Sear)

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Nancy Luttenbacher, John Hopkins, Steve Williams, Bobbie Beeny, Elizabeth Collodi, Mindy Whitehouse, Bonnie Two Bears, Sara Walliser, Jennifer Lakmann, Individually

of Chico, CA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 30th day of August, 2016.

SEAVE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

On this 30th day of August, 2016, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires	J. MOHR	
June 23, 2021	SOUTH DAXOTA (FA)	(17) shr
		70.0
		J. Mohr, Notary Public
	CERTIFICATE	



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

To be completed by the Prime Bidder.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

All or part of the funding for the proposed work/services/equipment/supplies for which your firm is bidding has been made available by the State Allocation Board (SAB) through the Lease-Purchase Program or the State Relocatable Classroom Program and as a result, the contract award must be made in accordance with the SAB participation requirements for Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises (DVBE). The SAB requires that all contracts over \$10,000 awarded must meet a DVBE participation goal of not less than three percent of the contract amount. If your firm cannot meet the three percent DVBE participation goal, you must demonstrate a good faith effort to attempt to meet the three percent participation. The school district issuing this solicitation document, not the SAB/OPSC, is responsible to assure compliance with the DVBE program.

PART I-IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

BIDDER'S NAME		TELEPHONE
McCuen Construction, Inc.		530-727-9256
BUSINESS ADDRESS		
3269 Swetzer Road, Loomis,CA 95650		
SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY	APPLICATION NUMBER
Willows Unified School District	Glenn	

PART II-METHOD OF COMPLIANCE WITH DVBE PARTICIPATION GOALS

include this form and any other applicable documents listed in this table with your bid/proposal. Read the three columns in the table below as sentences from left to right.

Check the appropriate box to indicate your method of committing the contract dollar amount. If no box can be checked, your bid/proposal will be deemed non-responsive and disqualified.

Important Note

Architectural, engineering, environmental, land surveying or construction management firms must indicate their method of compliance by marking the appropriate box A, B, C, or D after selection by the district and before the contract is signed.

YOUR BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	AND YOU	AND YOU	
A. is Disabled Veteran owned and your forces will perform at least three percent of this contract	will include a copy of your DVBE letter from the Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS).		
B. is Disabled Veteran owned but is unable to perform the three percent of this contract with your forces	will use DVBE subcontractors/suppliers to bring the contract participation to at least three percent	will include a copy of each DVBE letter from OSDS	
C. 🔲 Is not Disabled Veteran owned	will use DVBE subcontractors/suppliers for at least three percent of this contract	(including yours, if applicable).	
D. 🔀 is unable to meet the required participation goals	will complete a Good Faith Effort to obtain DVBE participation	will include the Prime Bidder's Good Faith Effort Worksheet.	

Note

An Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS) letter must be attached for each DVBE participating in the contract. The DVBE letter is obtained from the participating DVBE. If the letter is not provided, the bid may be deemed nonresponsive and may be ineligible for award of the contract.

PART III-DVBE DOLLAR PARTICIPATION OF BID/PROPOSAL

Architectural, engineering, environmental, land surveying or construction management firms complete this part after selection by the district and before the contract is signed. All others must complete this section and include it with the bid.

Show deductive alternate(s) in parenthesis. For more alternates/base bids, use a separate page to show items.

- A. If your business enterprise is a DVBE, list in the appropriate column the total dollar amount of your bid to be performed by your own participation.
- B. List all your DVBE subcontractors/suppliers. Enter in the appropriate column the dollar amount for each of your subcontractors/suppliers,
- C. Enter the total of Lines A and B for each column.
- D. Enter the dollar amount of the bid/proposal to be performed by non-DVBE firms. Note: This line is the sum of the prime and subcontractor(s) non-DVBE dollar participation.
- E. Enter the sum of the column totals from Line C and Line D. Note: Please be aware that the final determination of DVBE compliance is made based on the contract amount resulting from the district's acceptance or rejection of alternates.

	Base Bid/Proposai	Alternate No. 1	Alternate No. 2	Alternate No. 3 or Base Bid B	Alternate No. 4 or Base Bld C	Alternate No. 5 (Modernation or Reconstruction Only)
A. Prime Bidder, if DVBE (own participation)	\$	\$	\$	ş	\$	\$
B. DVBE Subcontractor or Supplier					112	
1,						
2.						
3.						
4.						
C. Subtotal (A and B)						
D. Non-DVBE						
E. Total Bid						

Continued on page 2

This worksheet is to be used to assist the Prime Builder in meeting the three percent DVBE participation goal for project funded through the Lease-Purchase Program or the State Relocatable Classroom Program.

BIDDER NAME	CONTACT PERSON
McCuen Construction, Inc.	Nanette Rodriguez
BUSINESS ADDRESS	TELEPHONE .
3269 Swetzer Road, Loomis, CA 95650	530-727-9256
SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY
Willows Unified School District	Glenn

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

If specific information is not provided for Parts I, through III, you do not meet the test of the "Good Faith Effort" and cannot so certify. If you are qualifying based on a "Good Faith Effort" you must include this form with your bid/proposal to the district.

PART I-CONTACTS

*Write "Recorded Message" in this column, if applicable.

To identify DVBE sub-contractors/suppliers for participation in your bid/proposal, contact must be made with each of the following categories. It is recommended that you contact several DVBE organizations.

CATEGORY	TELEPHONE NUMBER	DATE CONTACTED	PERSON CONTACTED*
School District Willows Unified School District	530-934-6600	03/15/18	Julie
			Julie referred MCI to contact Rainforth Grau Architects
 Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS). OSDS publishes a list of Disabled Veteran Business Enterprises at http://www.pd.dgs.ca.gov/smbus/ 	916.375.4940 916.322.5060 (24 Hrs)		Joe Hill at 916-368-7990.
3. DVBE Organizations (List):			
dgs.ca.gov		03/15/18	web site
veteranownerbusiness.com		03/15/18	web site
caleprocure.ca.gov		03/15/18	web site
		·	

20 /	DT	11	An	VEDTI	CERRENITO

You must make at least two (2) advertisements, one (1) in a paper that focuses on DVBE and one (1) in a trade paper. Advertisements must be published at least 14 days prior to bid/ proposal opening; if you cannot advertise 14 days prior, advertise as soon as possible and provide an explanation. (Advertisements must be published in time to allow for a reasonable response.) Advertisements must include that your firm is seeking DVBE participation, the project name and location, your firm's name, your firm's contact person, and phone number,

Attach copies of advertisements to this form.

FOCUS/TRADE PAPER NAME	Ì	HECK ONE	DATE OF ADVERTISEMENT
1 OCD 3/ TRADE PARENTE INDIANA	FO	US TRADE	DATE OF ADVERTISEMENT
THE DAILY REPORTER NEWSPAPER	>		03/06/18
THE Golden STATE PLAN SERVICES		×	03/06/18
	1		

PART III-DVBE SOLICITATIONS

List DVBE subcontractors/suppliers that were invited to bid. Use the following instructions to complete the remainder of this section (read the three columns as a sentence from

IF THE DVBE THEN was selected to participate Check-YES* In the "SELECTE" In Part II of the "Prime Bidd	D' column, inc er Certif ication	lude the app of Disabled \	AND Icable dollar amount include a copy of their DVBE Jetter fro leterant form:	
was not selected to participate check "NO" in the "SELECTEI did not respond to solicitation" check the "NO RESPONSE" of	O" column		state why in the "REASON NOT SELECTE	D" column.
DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES CONTACTED	SELEC	TED NO	REASON NOT SELECTED THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED	No
SEE ATTACHED LIST				
	· -	_		
nportant Note lease be aware that certification of the "Good Faith Effort" may only be stained by you and may be subject to a future audit,	e made if you	fully complet	e Parts I, II, and III on both sides of this form. A copy of this form n	nust be

In

CERTIFICATION I, certify the	at I am the bidder's Chief Executive Officer and that I have made a diligent effort to
	naking this certification, I am aware of Section 12650 et seq. of the Government Code
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER I VENTE- B. McL	DATE 3/27/18
Trenton B. McCuen-President	

	Cert. 1D	Legal Business Name	acion	מבני בפני		_	•		_		•	
BID Y OR N	1783810	AO TRAEEIC A	20/10	-	0000/16/1		3703 030 063	MOSOSOMA	5	 -	VSI.	مانسون بمرائب بيغيسون
left message	1270640	1220640 F CRAITE INC	DVBE,	_	2/24/20		530-250-58/5	_	5 5		Ť	Construction, Service,
ft mostage	13/3040	13/3040 E.C. SIVILI H, IINC.	DVBE,	3/24/201/	3/31/2019		530/3/8-2152	_	5 5	96007 03		Construction, Service,
ווובאמלב	202403	INTEGRITT CONSTRUCTION RESOURCES INC	מאפנ	07/7/7/2010	丄		805.314.2577	AKKOTO GRANDE	5 2		Ī	Construction, service,
no to rar	28300	283UB JIM BRISCO EN LEMPRISES INC	DVBE,	+	4/30/2019		209/761-2617		5	95301 0		Construction, Non-
Т	404	JAIMES DAVID LAWREINCE	DVBE,	+	12/31/2018		7576-588/055	_	5	95603 03		Construction, Non-
اريو	1/49663	STEVEN M. FOWLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	DVBE,	4	1/31/2019		661/302-4985	_	গ্ৰ)0 60886 10 60886		Construction,
no answer	2002907	2002907 MILSPEX SVS	DVBE		8/31/2018		661/932-4488		গ্ৰ	93314 U	1	'Construction,
left message	2004737	2004737 LCS ELECTRICAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICES,	DVBE,	4/2/2017	4/30/2019		661/599-3777	BAKERSFIELD	ర	93308 U	USA ('Construction, 'Non-
left message	1344940	1344940 MDR INC	DVBE	1/23/2017	1/31/2019	9 mrobirds@accu-bore.com	877-636-0430	Benicia	ర	94510 US	USA I	'Construction, 'Service,
left message	1758121	VETERAN POWER INC	DVBE	8/4/2017	8/31/2019	9 miker@vetpowerinc.com	916/521-3161	Benicia	<u>გ</u>	94510 USA	Ē	'Construction,
resent invite	2001683	2001683 J E MCAMIS INC	DVBE,	5/25/2017	5/31/2019	9 jemcamis@jemcamis.com	530/891-5061	CHICO	S	95928 U	USA	Construction, Service,
left message	2004384	2004384 Civil Substations Inc	DVBE	╀	2/28/2019		229/326-7522	1	S	93611 US	Ť	'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	1769660	1769660 JOHN T CORRAL	DVBE.	4/14/2017	4/30/2019	9 colonel.papa@att.net	925/575-0377	DANVILLE	8	94526	USA	Construction 'Service
Maybe	1748927	1748927 VETERANS AT WORK	DVBE.	↓	6/30/2019		916/238-4766	_	8	95626 U	Ť	Construction 'Service
Maybe	2009042	2009042 San Patricio Construction, Inc.	DVBE.	1	3/31/2020	0 gcullen@mtaonline.net	915 487 2324	-	8	95230 U	T	Construction
eft message	1795402	1795402 SIV EMPIRE GLASS INC	DVRF	$oldsymbol{\perp}$	5/31/2019		559/790-0101	+	5 2		Ť	Construction 'Consice
eft message	1732891	ARDENT GENERAL INC	DVBF	\perp	5/31/2019		559/492-3969	_	5 2		Ť	Construction
290000000000000000000000000000000000000	1785783	1785382 DI INI AD BOOEING COMBANIV	10,00	1	11/20/2010		2007-301/000	-	5 6		T	Construction,
011	1162421	GEO CELI SOLITIONS INC	, מאפר מאפר	+	7/06/11	o dibackara rhedohal not	559/493-8650	rresilo	5 5	93/25 0	ASO S	Construction, service,
operation Ho	1750370	1750279 CABI E LINKS CONSTBUCTION GROUP INC	1000	┿			229/234-1331	_	5 5	95/2/ 0.	Ť	Construction,
ft message	20062	53333 CABEL LINES CONSTRUCTION GROOT INC	אָפּב,	1	1/31/201	o Lask actions and actions as	239/2//-0333	_	5 6	93,726	Ť	Construction, service,
ICI IIICSSABE	1737380	1727280 CABBOLLO INC	מאמנ	11/0/2017	Ţ	1/31/2019 idelbuccilla@alvaladogroup.net	559/455-1/00	_	5 5	93/2/ 0	Ť	Construction,
	1132303	2007477 Killing	מונים ל	4	7/00/11	o Deligicali Ulico.ilet	224-040-400	_	5			Construction, Non-
ieit message	170707	2702004 I OS ANGELES GLASS COMBANIO INIC	DVBE,	4	8/31/2019		559/45/-82/3	_	5 3	93/22 0:	1	Construction, Service,
Off mosco	16576/1	COMMAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC	טאטר,	4	10/31/2019		844/295-2500	-	5 3	90248 0		Construction,
left message	1000540	1000540 247 COCIES INC	ממילו	+	1/31/2020	o ucowali@cowalics.com	910/21/-4360	_	5 6	00/056	1	Construction, service,
oft mostage	1017520	1020340 347 GNOOF, INC.	מאפני	1/31/201/	1/31/2019	Study, parts city 347 group. com	910/244-/080	_	5 6	95/46 0.	Ī	Construction, Service,
T III C S S S C	2002000	2017/220 TEATONE OF ECOALITES, INC.	, מוני	+	1_	o Coldadora 200 @ bottom il com	339/304-804/	_	5 5	93230 0	Ī	Construction, service,
loft men	2002002	JOSE LUIS ROJESCUITOZ	מאמן	4			909/391-3339	_	5 8	93230	1	Construction, Service,
IEIL IIIESSABE	1751015	44109 JAIVIES OLIVI	טיים,	6/21/201/	8/31/2019	9 roadrunnersou@att.net	209/2/4-4816	_	5 8	95640 0		Construction, Service,
2	10177	ANCHOR ENGINEERING INC	איטר, האים	1	11/30/2019	barrant@anchorem com	075/385 0050	JACAVETTE	5 5	91935 0.	400 V	Constitution, Service,
left message	19910	19910 IOSEPH MIRBHY CONSTRICTION INC	7,000	+	1/31/2019		0267-282/226	-	5 5	945490	Ť	Constitution (Spring
II IIIEssage	1220200	12200 DDOCESSION TELECONAMINICATIONS	, מני מיפור	\downarrow	102/10/1	Sjosepil@jiitgc.com	925/735-3000		5 6	94550 0	T	Construction, Service,
UO G	1755947	1725280 PROFESSIONAL FELECOMINIONICATIONS 17EC947 MIDEO MAAGE SECTIONS	DVBE,	_	0/07/7070		925/44/-5100		5 5			Construction, Non-
o oncore	1780568	1780568 GPOI IND LEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC	טיים,	6/9/201/	8/31/2019	8/31/2019 violinge@aoi.com	209/239-6290	_	5 5	95335 0.	T	Construction, Non-
IIO diiswei	2007770	2004770 Dand K Engineering	מאפני	9/26/2014	9/30/2018	Advected @botmail com	925/38/-0820	Middletons	5 5	94553 U		Construction,
	46221	C T ADATEMENT INC	Z Z	11/2/201/	0/31/201	of times Sotobations at the	700/533-0203		5 8	95401	Ť	Construction, service,
IIO	40231	40231 E I ABATEINEINI IINC	1000	4	102/06/11	C/20/2019 trauna@etabatement.com	209/524-0611	-	5 3		T	Construction, Service,
maybe	2001208	ZULIBUS DOSSETT CONSTRUCTION	DVBT,	+	6/30/2018	8 charles@godocon.com	209/226-8382	_	5 3		Ī	Construction, Service,
тауре	2005084	2005084 DUCUN INC	DVBE,	4	3/31/201		708/779-8387	_	5	$\overline{}$		Construction, Service,
ou .	6387	JOHN W HERIZIG	DVBE	+	1/31/2019		209/286-1234	_	8	95245-9618 U		Construction,
left message	1684600	1684600 SUSTAINABLE GROUP, INC.	DVBE,	4	7/31/2019	9 rwykle@sustainable-group.com	925/899-9721	-	ঠ			'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	1750745	1750745 ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.	DVBE,	4	1/31/2019	9 rollnrockcon@gmail.com	530/925-1408		গ্ৰ	96067 U		'Construction, 'Service,
S _O	32606	32606 R A PARGETT ENGINEERING INC		1/25/2018	1/31/2020	0 h2otrucks@att.net	209/768-3967	_	গ্ৰ	95246 U		'Construction, 'Service,
left message	1535980	1535980 LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC.		2/16/2017		4/30/2019 leecontractors.odell@gmail.com	415/596-4989		গ্ৰ	93444 U.		'Construction, 'Service,
left message	1429580	1429580 JONES TILE & MARBLE INC	DVBE	7	``	8 fredthetileguy1@yahoo.com	510-915-3279	_		7		'Construction,
left message	49224	49224 MICHAEL ROBERT HANNEKEN	DVBE,	4	7/31/201		415/413-7540	_	٦			'Construction, 'Service,
left message	2003965	2003965 MCBROOM AND CRONIN VENTURES INC	DVBE,	-+	1/31/2019	9 Imcronin11@hotmail.com	916/749-5021		ঠ			'Construction, 'Service,
left message	2003168	2003168 Superior Building	DVBE	7	9/30/201	9/30/2018 Neil.seelhoff@superiorbuilding.work	415/847-9512	_	প্র			'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	20570	AMARO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC	DVBE,	-+		9 amaroconstruction@yahoo.com	916/847-6514	_	ঠ	95667 U		'Construction, 'Non-
left message	40303	40303 BAY AREA CONSTRUCTION INC	DVBE	11/14/2016	1		925.454.3500	_	5			'Construction,'Non-
no	1791195	LIBERTY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	DVBE	5/9/2016	5/31/2018		925.918.7291		<u></u>		USA	'Construction, 'Service,
left message	1759799	1759799 TJR Resources, Inc	DVBE	3/23/2017	3/31/2019		888/423-7789	-	8	95741 U		'Construction, 'Service,
resend	1553340	1553340 ALL WELL ABANDONMENT	DVBE	+	6/30/2019	9 robslagle@att.net	916/363-9355	- 1	T	7		'Construction, 'Service,
left message	36700	36700 POINT TO POINT INC	DVBE,	6/22/2017		6/30/2019 cteal@pointtopointinc.com	916/861-2225	RANCHO		95741-3148 IUSA	=	Construction Sarvice
(*******				l		C333 TOO (0.50	- 1	5	7		בסוומנו מבנוסוו, סבו זוכר,

no	45165 OUTBACK DVBE INC	DV8E	7/16/2013	//31/2018	8jfred@outbackdvbe.com	\$277-87¢/05¢	RED BLUFF	5	96080 USA	ASC	'Construction, Service,
no	37910 CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION INC	DVBE	4/3/2017	4/30/2019	9 les@conversecon.com	530/378-5591	REDDING	8	96002 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no	1249460 TITAN DVBE INC	DVBE,	4/4/2017	4/30/2019	9 titandvbe@juno.com	530/246-7836	REDDING	ర	96049 USA	JSA	'Construction,'Service,
no answer	1219760 DOMKE & BUICK CONSTRUCTION	DVBE,	1/17/2017	1/31/2019	9 juddbuick@hotmail.com	530/224-6711	REDDING	S	96049 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no	1732776 ROSCO CONTRACTING GROUP	DVBE	4/19/2016	3/31/2019	9 roscoinmendo@hotmail.com	707/485-4320	Redwood Valley	క	95470 USA	JSA	'Construction,'Service,
left message	45904 NOR-CAL FIRE EQUIPMENT	DVBE	2/22/2017	2/28/2019	9 tanner@norcalfire.net	209/552-9375	RIPON	8	95366 USA	JSA	'Construction,'Non-
left message	1769478 M A STEINER CONSTRUCTION INC	DVBE	2/14/2017	2/28/2019	9 marks@masteinerconst.com	916/988-6300	Rocklin	ð	95765 USA	JSA	'Construction,
NO	1742711 KERNE AMERICA INC	DVBE,	5/9/2017	5/31/2019	19 kevin@kerneamerica.com	619/985-2378	Rocklin	S	95677 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Non-
left message	2008351 Strike Force Engineering, Inc.	DVBE	11/27/2017	11/30/2019	rhondab@masteinerconst.com	916/988-6300	Rocklin	S	95765 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	1730723 PDF SUPPLY	DVBE	1/30/2018	1/31/2020	1/31/2020 bids@pdf-supply.com	916/709-4729	Roseville	S	95747 USA	JSA	Non-
eft message	1741805 ANTHEM BUILDERS INC.	DVBE,	6/2/2017	6/30/2019	9 kelly@anthembuilders.com	916/203-7303	ROSEVILLE	S	95661-0711 L	USA	'Construction,
eft message	1390180 SAPPER WEST INC	DVBE	7/25/2017	7/31/2019	7/31/2019 mconrad@sapperwest.com	916/736-2267	SACRAMENTO	ð	95819 USA	JSA	'Construction,'Service,
No	1787804 SEEGERT CONSTRUCTION	DVBE	6/12/2017	6/30/2019	steven.seegert@gmail.com	916/599-1782	SACRAMENTO	S	95818 USA	JSA	'Construction,
retired remove	49163 STAY SAFE CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORT	ORT DVBE	9/16/2014	9/30/2018	.8 ken@staysafesolutions.com	916/995-7262	SACRAMENTO	5	95834-1998 L	USA	'Construction,
left message	1649060 D & L PUMPING SERVICE INC	DVBE	9/15/2016	9/30/2018	dlpumpingservice@gmail.com	916.847.6911	SACRAMENTO	১	95816 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no	2002663 AGILE CONSTRUCTION INC	DVBE,	7/29/2016	7/31/2018	7/31/2018 martin@agileconstructioninc.com	916/539-6677	SACRAMENTO	S	95864 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no answer	2001224 MG ELECTRIC SERVICES	DVBE,	3/31/2017	3/31/2019	ELECTRICSERVICES1831@GMAIL.COM	916-870-4476	SACRAMENTO	ð	95834 USA	JSA	'Construction,
no	1784111 PACIFIC POWER ENGINEERS INC	DVBE,	3/29/2017	3/31/2019	d.stewart@pacificpowereng.com	916/817-9734	Sacramento	S	95827 נ	USA	'Construction,'Non-
left message	2008617 Property Restoration Services Inc	DVBE	2/6/2018	2/29/2020	2/29/2020 nicole@prsrestore.com	831/241-4408	salinas	క	93907 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no	1786614 ROSS INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT	DVBE,	5/18/2017	5/31/2019	9 brian@ross-infra.com	415/312-2224	SAN FRANCISCO	S	94107 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	1736544 DAVID M SCHMITT	DVBE	3/14/2017	3/31/2019	dschmitt@sfinteriorsinc.com	415/508-4968	San Francisco	ð	94124 USA	JSA	'Construction,
NO NO	1751323 SITECO SERVICES INC	DVBE,	8/14/2017	8/31/2019	siteco18@aol.com	415-695-2800	1	S	94188 USA	JSA	'Construction,
left message	2003527 CITY ERECTORS INC	DVBE	5/9/2017	5/31/2019	.9 reed.j@cityerector.com	707/396-3707	San Francisco	S	94107 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no	2007038 ANVIL POWER INC	DVBE	8/15/2017	8/31/2019	9 ht@anvilbuilders.com	408.828.5841	SAN FRANCISCO	S	94124 USA	JSA	"Construction, 'Service,
left message	29536 USA CONSTRUCTION	DVBE,	5/30/2017	5/31/2019	9 usaconstruction1@sbcglobal.net	408.210.1968	SAN JOSE	ð	95150-7321 L	USA	'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	310 THE EDELMAN CORPORATION (TEC)	DVBE,	2/20/2017	2/28/2019	9 dedelman@edelmancorporation.com	831/438-6621	SCOTTS VALLEY	১	95067 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
left message	1393760 KKO LABS INC	DVBE	9/21/2017	9/30/2019	9 kevin@kkolabs.com	805.823.5181		S	93065 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Non-
erior/exterio	Interior/exterio 1421700 ALTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	DVBE,	6/15/2017	6/30/201	9 jamesa@althouseconst.com	209/743-2056	SONORA	8	95370-6215 L	USA	'Construction,
resent	2004459 Gatewood Heating & Air, Inc.	DVBE	2/2/2017	1/31/201	gatewoodheating@gmail.com	209/532-1473	Sonora	8	95370 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
no	1800849 TURNER & TURNER ELECTRIC INC	DVBE,	8/28/2017	8/31/201	9 turnlivj.121209@ymail.com	209/329-1014	STOCKTON	S	95213 USA	JSA	'Construction,
по	48079 PATRIOT CONSTRUCTION INC		3/22/2013	3/31/2018	8 chris@patriotbuilds.com	209/982-9900	STOCKTON	১	95206-4982 L	USA	'Construction,
left message	327 MOTHERLODE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	1	11/15/2017	11/30/2019	9 motherlodeconcrete@att.net	209/223-2663	SUTTER CREEK	క	95685 USA	JSA	'Construction,
no	1759399 D. MERCURIO ENTERPRISES INC	DVBE,	8/16/2017	8/31/2019	9 dmmerc@aol.com	209/321-2531	_	S	95304 USA	JSA	'Construction,'Service,
No	1745567 ISLAND FIRE PROTECTION, INC.	DVBE	6/9/2016	6/30/2018	6/30/2018 tracey@islandfireprot.com	707/421-2999	VACAVILLE	۲ ک	95688 USA	JSA	'Construction,
No	1748098 SEM INCORPORATED	DVBE	12/5/2016	2/28/2019	9 smurphy@sem-corp.com	510/557-1511	VACAVILLE	S	95688 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
left message	2007835 HARRIS AYUKO	DVBE	1/17/2018	1/31/2020	1/31/2020 bigueck@yahoo.com	530/848-2335	Vacaville	CA	95687 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
left message	1731768 DVBE LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEMS INC	DVBE	5/11/2016	5/31/2018	5/31/2018 rett@dvbelowvoltage.com	818/535-7999	VALENCIA	8	91355 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Non-
eft message	1592120 JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC.	DVBE	1/15/2015	3/31/2018	8 geneglockner@jeffcoptg.com	7075621900 VALLEJO	VALLEJO	ర	94590 USA	JSA	'Construction,
left message	1753132 PINNACLE POWER SERVICES INC.	DVBE	3/16/2017	3/31/2019	9 James@pinnaclepowersvcs.com	707/656-6358	VALLEJO	8	94592 L	USA	'Construction, 'Service,
eft message	40974 BENTLEY CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	DVBE,	5/30/2017	5/31/2019	9 woodybcgi@sbcglobal.net	805/647-0748	VENTURA	<u>ধ</u>	93003 USA	JSA	'Construction,
eft message	1743939 RK CONSTRUCTION INC	DVBE,	9/29/2017	9/30/2019	9 Randy@rkconstruction.net	559/280-7600	VISALIA	ð	93292	USA	'Construction, 'Service,
left message	2002053 Red One Construction, LLC	DVBE	6/30/2016	6/30/2018	6/30/2018 rey@redoneconstruction.com	928/210-2163	Visalia	CA	93291	USA	'Construction,
left message	1770331 GRANDMAS USA INC	DVBE,	5/5/2017	5/31/2019	.9 naragon@grandmasus.com	562/334-5472	WALNUT	ర	91789	USA	'Construction, 'Non-
left message	42519 BOB NOBLE & SONS	DVBE,	4/14/2017	4/30/2019	9 bnoble159@gmail.com	209/293-7009	+	8	95257	USA	'Construction, 'Non-
no	1761763 KK BROKERAGE INC	DVBE,	3/20/2017	3/31/201	9 fkrauss@Kraussnet.net	916/826-4565	Wilton	ð	95693 USA	JSA	'Construction, 'Service,
000	SOOS BALLEVIC TRENICUL CCC INIC	20/10	2100/1/0	100/10/0	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			L			



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/23/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Michelle Conrique PRODUCER InterWest Insurance Serv., LLC PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 831-635-2254 E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): 831-638-6812 License #0B01094 P.O. Box 8110 ADDRESS: mconrique@iwins.com Chico CA 95927-8110 **INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE** NAIC# INSURER A: Everest National Insurance Co. 10120 MCCUE-2 INSURED INSURER B: McCuen Construction, Inc. INSURER C 3269 Swetzer Road Loomis CA 95650 INSURER D : INSURER E INSURER F: **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1069207877 REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER INSD WVD **COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY** EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR \$ PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) s PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 5 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ PRO-JECT POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY s UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR **EACH OCCURRENCE** EXCESS LIAR CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ DED RETENTION \$ s WORKERS COMPENSATION 7600017185181 1/11/2018 1/11/2019 X PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 NIA E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Evidence of Coverage	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
For Informational Purposes Only	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE WENCHE Comments

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.